Motor protection switches M16 – 20A
Main switches S25 – 25A
DISA AG Sarnen
Kägiswilerstrasse 33
CH-6060 Sarnen
Tel. 041 666 70 50
Fax 041 666 70 49

Dimensions, installation
- 6 -
Order example
Motor protection up to 20A Main switch up to 25A
No. of
poles
All pole thermal
protection
Just 1 pole
thermal
protection
2nd pole for
neutral cond..
No. of
poles
No magnetic quick release
1 M1610 - 1 S2501
2 M1620 M1611 2 S2502
3 M1630 - 3 S2503
Adjustment range          Please quote only the higher range when ordering
0.063 - 0.1
0.1 - 0.16
0.16 - 0.25
0.25 - 0.4
0.4 - 0.63
0.63 - 1.0
0.1 - 1.6
1.6 - 2.5
2.5 - 4.0
  4.0 -    6.3
  6.3 -    9.0
  9.0 - 12.5
12.5 - 16.0
16.0 - 20.0
Thermal characteristics
Order code Thermal characteristics
T2 (sluggish) up to 6.3A standard (on request up to 16A)
T1 (quick) above 9A standard
Magnetic quick release
Additional equipment
Under voltage release
Order code
Operating current release
Order code
Volts 50 Hz 60 Hz Volts 50 Hz 60 Hz
110 U1 U61 110 A1 A61
230 U2 U62 230 A2 A62
240 U3 U63 240 A3 A63
400 U4 U64 400 A4 A64
Auxiliary contacts
Order code Contacts / Configuration
H3
13                                                      14     N.O.
21                                                      22     N.C.
H1
13                                                      14     N.O.
23                                                      24     N.O.
H2
11                                                      12     N.C.
21                                                      22     N.C.
Additional equipment
Order code Additional equipment